

No. 9 OF 1928.

A.D. 1928. TO AMEND THE LAW RELATING TO ANCIENT MONUMENTS
AND ANTIQUITIES.

9 of 1928.

RONALD STORRS.]

[May 2, 1928.

BE it enacted :—

Short title.

1. This Law may be cited as the Antiquities (Amendment) Law, 1928, and shall be read as one with the Antiquities Law, 1905, (hereinafter referred to as the Principal Law), and the Antiquities (Amendment) Law, 1927, and the Principal Law and the said Law and this Law may together be cited as the Antiquities Laws, 1905 to 1908.

Amendment
of Law 4 of
1905, sec. 28.

2. The Principal Law, section 28, is hereby amended by the deletion in line 10 of the words "Chief Cadi" and the substitution therefor of the words "Turkish Delegate of Evcaf."

Amendment
of Law 4 of
1905, sec. 39.

3. The Principal Law, section 39, is hereby amended by the deletion in line 5 of the words "Chief Cadi of Cyprus" and the substitution therefor of the words "Turkish Delegate of Evcaf."

*This Law was published in the Cyprus Gazette No. 1916
of the 7th May, 1928.*

No. 10 OF 1928.

A.D. 1928 TO AMEND THE LAW RELATING TO CO-OPERATIVE
CREDIT SOCIETIES.

10 of 1928.

RONALD STORRS.]

[May 2, 1928.

BE it enacted :—

Short title.

1. This Law may be cited as the Co-operative Credit Societies (Amendment) Law, 1928, and shall be read as one with the Co-operative Credit Societies Law, 1914, (hereinafter referred to as the Principal Law), and the Co-operative Credit Societies (Amendment) Law, 1925, and the Co-operative Credit Societies (Amendment) Law, 1926, and the said Laws and this Law may together be cited as the Co-operative Credit Societies Laws, 1914 to 1928.